came into force for accounting periods beginning on or after 1 January 2013. In applying this revised

standard, the Council has identified that if it had been adopted for the period ending 31 March 2013 it would

increase the expenses recognised for funded benefits in the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure

Statement from £62.040m to £75.650m. Therefore the 2012/13 comparative figures have been restated in

the 2013/14 Statement of Accounts.  This adjustment has no effect on the Balance Sheet.

In addition, IAS 19 now requires revised and more detailed disclosures.  In order to be consistent with the

new requirements of IAS 19 the disclosures in relation to the Council’s defined benefit pension scheme have

changed from those published in 2012/13 (see Note 45).

The effects of these restatements are set out below:

Page 191

Notes to the Accounts

Page 128 of 197

Effect on Opening Balance Sheet – 1 April 2012

The adjustments that have been made to the balance sheet over the version published in the 2012/13

Statement of Accounts are as follows:

Balances at 1

April 2012 (as

reported)

Restatement

(HRA day

centres)

Balances at 1

April 2012

(restated)
£000 £000 £000

Property, Plant & Equipment 1,905,999 -8,114 1,897,885

Long Term Assets 1,937,751 -8,114 1,929,637

Net Assets 571,779 -8,114 563,665

Unusable Reserves 439,026 -8,114 430,912

Total Reserves 571,779 -8,114 563,665

Effect on Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement 2012/13

The effect of the IAS 19 adjustment is as follows:

Net

Expenditure

as previously

stated 2012/13

Restatement

2012/13

(IAS 19)

Net

Expenditure

as restated

2012/13

£000 £000 £000

Children's and Education Services 108,699 865 109,564

Adult Social Care 134,510 343 134,853

Highways and Transportation 51,180 150 51,330

Planning and Development 22,875 110 22,985

Cultural and Related Services 30,394 100 30,494

Environmental Services 60,368 174 60,542

Courts and Probation 1,083 1 1,084

Corporate and Democratic Core 9,076 18 9,094

Central Services to the Public 3,483 50 3,533

Local Authority Housing (HRA) 30,169 13 30,182

Other Housing Services (including Supporting People) 31,188 72 31,260

Cost of Services 477,292 1,896 479,188

Financing and Investment Income and Expenditure 48,762 11,714 60,476

Surplus or Deficit on Provision of Services 67,765 13,610 81,375

Actuarial gains/losses on pension assets/liabilities 72,270 -72,270

Re-measurements of the defined benefit liability 58,660 58,660

Other Comprehensive Income and Expenditure 63,652 -13,610 50,042

The £0.013m restatement affecting the Housing Revenue Account (HRA) has also been reflected in the HRA

Income and Expenditure Statement (Supervision and Management).

Page 192

Notes to the Accounts

Page 129 of 197

Movement in Reserves Statement 2012/13

The restatement of the relevant lines of the Movement in Reserves Statement as at 31 March 2013, as a

result of the adjustments is presented below:

Usable Reserves 31 March 2013

(as reported)

Restatement

(HRA day

centres)

Restatement

(IAS 19)

31 March 2013

(restated)

£000 £000 £000 £000

Balance at 31 March 2012 brought forward 132,752 -   -   132,752

Surplus or deficit on provision of services -67,765 -   -13,610 -81,375

Total Comprehensive Income and Expenditure -67,765 -   -13,610 -81,375

Adjustments between accounting basis and funding basis

under regulations

74,798
-

13,610 88,408

Balance at 31 March 2013 carried forward 139,785 -   -   139,785

Unusable Reserves 31 March 2013

(as reported)

Restatement

(HRA day

centres)

Restatement

(IAS 19)

31 March 2013

(restated)

£000 £000 £000 £000

Balance at 31 March 2012 brought forward 439,026 -8,114 -   430,912

Other Comprehensive Income and Expenditure -63,652 -   13,610 -50,042

Total Comprehensive Income and Expenditure -63,652 -   13,610 -50,042

Adjustments between accounting basis and funding basis

under regulations

-74,798 -   -13,610 -88,408

Balance at 31 March 2013 carried forward 300,576 -8,114 -   292,462

Effect on Balance Sheet 31/03/2013

The adjustments that have been made to the balance sheet over the version published in the 2012/13

Statement of Accounts are as follows:

Balances at 31

March 2013

(as reported)

Restatement

(HRA day

centres)

Balances at 31

March 2013

(restated)

£000 £000 £000

Property, Plant & Equipment 1,864,770 -8,114 1,856,656

Long Term Assets 1,913,827 -8,114 1,905,713

Net Assets 440,362 -8,114 432,248

Unusable Reserves 300,576 -8,114 292,462

Total Reserves 440,362 -8,114 432,248

Effect on Cash Flow Statement 2012/13

The effect of the IAS 19 adjustment is as follows:

As previously

stated 2012/13

Restatement

2012/13

(IAS 19)

As restated

2012/13

£000 £000 £000

Net surplus (-) or deficit on the provision of services 67,765 13,610 81,375

Adjustments to net surplus or deficit on the provision of

services for non-cash movements -123,194 -13,610 -136,804

Page 193

The Housing Revenue Account

Page 130 of 197

The Housing Revenue Account (HRA) is a record of revenue income and expenditure relating to the

Council’s housing stock. Its primary purpose is to ensure that expenditure on managing tenancies and

maintaining dwellings is funded by rents charged to tenants. Consequently the HRA is a statutory account,

ring-fenced from the rest of the General Fund, so that rents cannot be subsidised from Council Tax. The

statement has two parts:

1. HRA Income and Expenditure Statement, and

2. Movement on the HRA Statement.